HB 4081-3 (LC 9) 2/14/18 (LHF/ps)

Requested by HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EARLY CHILDHOOD AND FAMILY SUPPORTS

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4081

In line 4 of the printed bill, delete "Beginning July 1, 2018," and insert 2 "(1)".

3 In line 7, after "to" insert ":

4 "(a)".

5 In line 10, delete the period and insert "; or

"(b) Make additional investments in the job opportunity and basic skills
program described in ORS 412.006.

8 "(2) The savings under subsection (1) of this section is the amount by 9 which the caseload costs projected for a biennium in the department's 10 legislatively adopted budget exceed the actual caseload costs for the 11 biennium.

"<u>SECTION 2.</u> Section 1 of this 2018 Act becomes operative on July
1, 2018.".

14 In line 11, delete "2" and insert "3".

15